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INTERNATIONAL

WHERE LEADERS ARE MADE

District 80 Division D

District 80 Division D

Achievers Day

The Eurasian Association, Multi-Purpose Hall
139 Ceylon Road S(429744)
1.30pm — 5.30pm on 21! June, 2014

Appointment Holders

Organising Chair
% Yang Huilin ACB CL

Toastmasters of the Day
% Anwar Tan
s Teresalye
Registration I/C
% Isaac Wong CC ALB

Equipment I/C
% Richard Tan CC

Timers
< Samuel Tan CC

Sergeant at Arms
“ Peter Rodrigues ACB
CL

Photographer
< Kenneth Tung CC

Division D Governor
% Zaid Yassin ACS, ALB

Division D Area Governors
D1 Isaac Wong CC ALB

D2 Peter Rodrigues ACB CL
D3 Michi Ng ACB ALB

D4 Yang Huilin ACB CL

D5 Richard Tan CC

Thanks & Appreciation

Eurasian Association
Toastmasters Club for
providing the venue and
logistics.

Special thanks to our
appointment holders:

% Ramaswamy
Balasubramanian from

1.30pm

2.00pm

2.05pm

2.15pm

2.25pm

2.35pm

2.55pm

3.00pm

3.30pm

4.00pm

4.20pm

4.35pm

4.45pm

4.45pm

5.00pm

Theme: Ice & Fire
Registration & Fellowship

Welcome by Toastmasters of the Day
Division Governor Opening Address
Senior District Officer Keynote Address
Presentation of the Golden Gavel Award

Sharing Session

Timer’s Report

Refreshments

Games Segment

Division D Awards Presentation

Division D Governor Handover

Division D Governor (Elect) Address
Organising Chair Closing Address
Group Photo-Taking

Home Sweet Home

All

Anwar Tan & Teresa Lye
Zaid Yassin ACS ALS

Tay Yiang Ping DTM

Tay Yiang Ping DTM

Ramaswamy
Balasubramanian ACB ALB

Samuel Tan CC
All

Randy Toh cC

Zaid Yassin ACS ALS &
Crispin Rodrigues DTM

Crispin Rodrigues DTM
Yang Huilin ACB CL
All

All

ANZ Toastmasters Club

%  Kenneth Tung & Samuel
Tan from Bukit Timah
CC Toastmasters Club

% Anwar Tan & Teresa
Lye from Ngee Ann
Polytechnic Student
Toastmasters Club

« Randy Toh from NTU
Toastmasters Club

Warmest thanks to all our
attendees — delegates from
Division D Toastmasters
Clubs as well as visiting
Toastmasters.

Announcements

Joint Division A & Division D

Club Officers Training |

19" July 2014

SMU School of Accountancy, Level 2
Ngee Ann Kongsi Auditorium




