

District 80 Division D

Achievers Day

The Eurasian Association, Multi-Purpose Hall 139 Ceylon Road S(429744)

1.30pm – 5.30pm on 21st June, 2014

Appointment Holders		Theme: Ice & Fire	
Organising Chair Yang Huilin ACB CL	1.30pm	Registration & Fellowship	All
Toastmasters of the Day ❖ Anwar Tan ❖ Teresa Lve	2.00pm	Welcome by Toastmasters of the Day	Anwar Tan & Teresa Lye
Registration I/C	2.05pm	Division Governor Opening Address	Zaid Yassin ACS ALS
❖ Isaac Wong CC ALB	2.15pm	Senior District Officer Keynote Address	Tay Yiang Ping <i>DTM</i>
Equipment I/C ❖ Richard Tan CC	2.25pm	Presentation of the Golden Gavel Award	Tay Yiang Ping <i>DTM</i>
Timers ❖ Samuel Tan CC Sergeant at Arms	2.35pm	Sharing Session	Ramaswamy Balasubramanian <i>ACB ALB</i>
 Peter Rodrigues ACB CL Photographer 	2.55pm	Timer's Report	Samuel Tan <i>CC</i>
 Kenneth Tung CC 	3.00pm	Refreshments	All
Division D Governor ❖ Zaid Yassin ACS, ALB	3.30pm	Games Segment	Randy Toh <i>CC</i>
Division D Area Governors D1 Isaac Wong CC ALB D2 Peter Rodrigues ACB CL D3 Michi Ng ACB ALB	4.00pm	Division D Awards Presentation	-
D4 Yang Huilin ACB CL D5 Richard Tan CC	4.20pm	Division D Governor Handover	Zaid Yassin <i>ACS ALS</i> & Crispin Rodrigues <i>DTM</i>
Thanks & Appreciation Eurasian Association	4.35pm	Division D Governor (Elect) Address	Crispin Rodrigues <i>DTM</i>
Toastmasters Club for providing the venue and logistics.	4.45pm	Organising Chair Closing Address	Yang Huilin ACB CL
Special thanks to our appointment holders:	4.45pm	Group Photo-Taking	All
 Ramaswamy Balasubramanian from ANZ Toastmasters Club 	5.00pm	Home Sweet Home	All

Announcements

Joint Division A & Division D Club Officers Training I

19th July 2014 SMU School of Accountancy, Level 2 Ngee Ann Kongsi Auditorium

Anwar Tan & Teresa

Lye from Ngee Ann Polytechnic Student Toastmasters Club

Kenneth Tung & Samuel Tan from *Bukit Timah CC Toastmasters Club*

Randy Toh from NTU Toastmasters Club

Warmest thanks to all our attendees – delegates from Division D Toastmasters Clubs as well as visiting Toastmasters.